RECEIVED

Estate Brokerage Services 7102 Frankford Ave. Phila PA 19135 215-624-7100; Fax 215-624-0414 <u>meichert@aol.com</u> AUG 1 9 2015

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

August 19, 2015

Secretary Chiavetta PA Public Utility commission PO Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105

A-2015-2472625

RE: Application of IWillDriveU.com LLC Tariff, A-6416661

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

I am pleased to present the tariff to be officially filed for the above referenced client. As

Should any additional information or changes be needed please contact me and I will promptly provide it. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

Michael Sela

Michael Eichert

Certificate No. A-6416661 Docket No. A-2015-2472625 Limousine PA P.U.C. No. 1



AUG 1 9 2015

IWILLDRIVEYOU.COM, LLC

Local Limousine Tariff Rates, Rules and Regulations Governing the Transportation of Persons in Limousine Service

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU

Issued und authority of PA code, Title 52, section 23, 42

ISSUED: August 17, 2015

EFFECTIVE: August, 18th, 2015

ISSUED BY:

Elliot Gardner, Managing Member 155 Jennifer Lane, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004 973-222-5481

I. OPERATING AUTHORITY

To transport, as a common carrier, by motor vchicle, persons in limousine service between points in the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware and Montgomery counties, to points in Pennsylvania, and return, excluding service that is under the jurisdiction of the Philadelphia Parking Authority.

II. RULES AND REGULATIONS

A. DEPOSITS

Carrier requires a deposit of 20% of the quoted charter price with forfeiture of deposits to be within the following limitations:

- (1) forfeiture of not more than 50% of the deposit if the charter is cancelled by the customer more than 15 days, but less than 30 days, prior to the date the transportation was to depart; and,
- (2) forfeiture of not more than the total amount of the deposit if the cancellation occurs within 15 days prior to the date when service was to be rendered.

B. HOLIDAYS

Service rendered during any of, in whole or in part, of the following holidays shall be assessed at 125% of the published Sunday rate:

New Year's Day, Valentine's Day, Easter, Memorial Day, July 4th, Labor Day, Thanksgiving, Christmas Eve, Christmas Day, New Year's Eve.

C. VEHICLES.

Service shall be rendered by either: a luxury, stretched sedan (Class "A" Vehicle), which shall hold a maximum of ten (10) passengers and come equipped with: power windows and locks, air-conditioning, AM/FM stereo, compact disc player, television with video/DVD compatibility, dry bar, tinted rear windows, privacy partition system; or, a luxury sports utility vehicle (Class "B" Vehicle), which shall hold no more than seven (7) passengers and come equipped with: power windows and locks, air-conditioning, AM/FM Stereo, compact disc player; or, a luxury sedan (Class "C" Vehicle), which shall hold a maximum of five (5) passengers and come equipped with power windows and locks, air-conditioning, AM/FM Stereo, compact disc player.

D. HOURLY RATES

The physical garage location of the carrier is: 155 Jennifer Lane, Bala Cynwyd, PA 19004, hereinafter called the "Base". The commencement of charges shall be calculated from the time the vehicle leaves the "Base" and shall conclude when the vehicle has returned to the base

(1) Charges shall be based upon hourly rates, then each fraction thereof after the first hour. Class A vehicles shall have a three hour minimum.

E. GRATUITY

A twenty per cent (20%) gratuity for the driver shall be assessed against the Hourly Rate only, and shall not be assessed against Our of Pocket Expenses.

F. OUT OF POCKET EXPENSES

Fees for: parking, bridge, turnpike, tunnel, ferry tolls or entrance fees, lodging, meals or gratuities, unless otherwise noted. are the responsibility of the chartering party. Such additional fees, tolls, charges must be paid by the patron, and are in addition to all other charges. These expenses shall be known as: "Out of Pocket Expenses." These expenses shall not be subject to a gratuity and shall be in addition to the Hourly Rate and Gratuity.

G, RESERVATIONS

Reservations must be made at least twelve hours in advance, before service is rendered.

H. DISCOUNT /CORPORATE & FREQUENT USER RATES

Business entities: sole proprietorships, T/A/D/B/A, partnerships, corporations, limited liability corporations, or patrons using the company's service a minimum of 5 times annually, shall receive a 5% discount from the above published rates.

III. SCHEDULE OF RATES

A. CLASS "A" VEHICLES

Class "A" vehicles shall have a three hour minimum.

The Base Rate Sunday through Saturday shall be \$100.00 per hour, and \$50.00 per each half hour or fraction thereof, after the initial three hour minimum.

B. CLASS "B" VEHICLES

Class "B" vehicles shall have a one hour minimum. The Base Rate Sunday through Saturday shall be \$65.00 per hour, and \$37.50 per each half hour or fraction thereof.

C. CLASS "C" VEHICLES

Class "C" vehicles shall have a one hour minimum. The Base Rate Sunday through Saturday shall be \$50.00 per hour, and \$25.00 per each half hour or fraction thereof.



Secretary Chivatta PA Puch POBOX 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105

